
Finance Department 

Purchasing Division 
65 Stone Street I Cocoa, FL 32922 

Phone: (321) 433-8775 I Fax: (321) 433-8860 

City of Cocoa 
AMENDMENT TO PURCHASE AGREEMENT 

2nd AMENDMENT 
Vortex Services, LLC. 

Piggyback Agreement No. TP07-18 
Trenchless Pipeline Rehabilitation Services 

This Second Amendment is to confirm receipt and acknowledgement of the agreed upon Annual 
Renewal made effective May 7, 2024, by and between H-GAC Houston - Galveston Area Council 
and Vortex Services, LLC. This Amendment also confirms receipt and acknowledgment the 
CONTRACTOR shall continue to provide Trenchless Pipeline Rehabilitation Services as agreed 
upon under Piggyback Agreement TP07-18, made effective January 20, 2023, by and between the 
City of Cocoa and Vortex Services, LLC. This renewal shall correspond with the renewal issued by 
H-GAC Houston - Galveston Area Council and expire on June 30, 2025. 

All other terms, conditions, provisions, and scope of services remain unchanged. By signing below, 
each party indicates its approval of this Renewal Notice for Contract. 

VORTEX SERVICES, LLC 

(Print Name) 

(Title) 

~1ff!J-Signatur~ 

CC: Monica Arsenault, City Clerk 
Brian Dale, Purchasing Manager 
Donne Howard, Field Operations Manager 

CITY OF COCOA 

By: Stockton Whitten 
(Print Name) 

Stay Connected: www.CocoaFL.org O O@ 


